
Buckpool Golf, Sports & Social Club
Golf Fixtures 2024

Gents Section

DATE COMPETITION SECTION
MARCH

Sat 02 Mar Winter Open sponsored by EDS CUSTOM SIGNS Gents
Sat 23 Mar 2023 Stuart BensonTrophy All Winners & Consolation All
Sat 30 Mar Spring Meeting Gents
Sun 31 Mar Closing Date for Annual Matchplay Entries Gents/Ladies

APRIL
Sat 06 Apr Rover Cup Gents
Sat 13 Apr 63 Cup Qualifying - 1st Round Gents
Sun 14 Apr 63 Cup Qualifying - 2nd Round Gents
Sat 20 Apr Grouse Trophy Gents
Sat 27 Apr Clydesdale Bank Trophy Gents

MAY
Wed 01 May Wednesday Medal 1 Gents
Sat 04 May Provost Reid Open  (Buckie Champ Round 1) Gents
Sun 05 May Buckie Championship Round 2 @ Strathlene Golf Club Gents
Wed 08 May Wednesday Medal 2 Gents
Sat 11 May Alex Lauriston Memorial Quaich Gents

Wed 15 May No Wednesday Medal (we have a large outing) Gents
Sat 18 May May Medal Gents

Wed 22 May Wednesday Medal 3 Gents
Sun 26 May Stanley Greig Trophy Gents
Wed 29 May Wednesday Medal 4 Gents

JUNE
Sat 01 Jun Texas Scramble Open (Team of 4) All

Wed 05 Jun Wednesday Medal 5 Gents
Sat 08 Jun Neil Forbes Trophy Gents
Sun 09 Jun Isla Shaw Greensomes Open (any combination) All
Thu 13 Jun Club Championship - 1st Round Gents
Fri 14 Jun Club Championship - 2nd Round Gents
Sat 15 Jun Club Championship - 3rd Round Gents
Sun 16 Jun Club Championship - 4th Round Gents
Wed 19 Jun Wednesday Medal 6 Gents
Fri 21 Jun 9 Hole Evening Pot Luck Scramble & Barbecue All
Sat 22 Jun Len Sutherland Trophy - Club Day All
Sun 23 Jun Gents Open Gents
Wed 26 Jun Wednesday Medal 7 Gents



Sat 29 Jun June Medal Gents
JULY

Wed 03 Jul Buccaneer Open All
Sat 06 Jul July Medal Gents

Wed 10 Jul Wednesday Medal 8 Gents
Fri 12 Jul PING Mixed Pairs Stableford Gents/Ladies
Sat 13 Jul Captains Prize Gents

Wed 17 Jul Wednesday Medal 9 Gents
Sat 20 Jul President's Prize Gents
Sun 21 Jul Lifeboat Open (Ladies & Gents) Gents/Ladies
Wed 24 Jul Wednesday Medal 10 Gents
Sat 27 Jul Ian Maver Trophy Gents
Tue 30 Jul Four Day Open - Practice Day Gents
Tue 30 Jul Course to be cleared by 17:00hrs All

Wed 31 Jul Four Day Open Qualifying - 1st Round sponsored by Morlich Homes Gents
AUGUST

Thu 01 Aug Four Day Open Qualifying - 2nd Round sponsored by Morlich Homes Gents
Fri 02 Aug Four Day Open - Matchplays & Consolation sponsored by Morlich Homes Gents
Sat 03 Aug Four Day Open - Matchplay Semis & Finals sponsored by Morlich Homes Gents

Wed 07 Aug Wednesday Medal 11 Gents
Sat 10 Aug August Medal Gents

Wed 14 Aug Wednesday Medal 12 Gents
Sat 17 Aug Harvey McDonald Trophy Gents

Wed 21 Aug Wednesday Medal 13 Gents
Sat 24 Aug Stableford Gents

Wed 28 Aug Wednesday Medal 14 & Final Gents
Sat 31 Aug MND Charity Texas Scramble (Team of 4) All

SEPTEMBER
Sat 07 Sep Gents Open Gents
Sun 15 Sep Peter Gordon Memorial Trophy Gents
Sat 21 Sep Vice Captain's Prize Gents
Sat 28 Sep Vice President's Prize Gents

OCTOBER
Sat 05 Oct Texas Scramble Open (Team of 4) All
Sun 06 Oct Stuart Benson All Winners & Consolation All

NOVEMBER
Sat 16 Nov Winter Open Gents


